FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Nowlin to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1171 by Representative Tucker

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 19, after "transfer at" delete "research"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 4, at the end of line 18, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "whether 4
- at the same or another institution."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:
- 8 "(5) Submit a report to the Board of Regents, the legislative auditor, 9 and the legislature containing certain organizational data, including but not
- 10 limited to the following:
- 11 (a) Number of students by class.
- 12 (b) Number of instructional staff members.
- 13 (c) Average class student-to-instructor ratio.
- 14 (d) Average number of students per instructor.
- 15 (e) Number of non-instructional staff members in academic colleges 16 and departments.
- 17 (f) Number of staff in administrative areas.
- (g) The institution's organization chart containing all departments 18
- 19 and personnel in the institution down to the second level of the organization
- 20 below the president, chancellor, or equivalent position.
- 21 (h) Salaries of all personnel identified in Subparagraph (g) of this
- 22 Paragraph and the date, amount, and type of all increases in salary received 23
- since June 30, 2008.
- 24 (i) Any additional data requested by the speaker of the House of
- 25 Representatives or the president of the Senate."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 27 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 29 On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 31 On page 5, line 10, between "performance" and "objectives" insert "and reporting"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 1 On page 5, line 18, after "fee amounts" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19
- 2 and 20, and insert "as necessary to maintain tuition and fee amounts as close to that average
- 3 as practical."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 5 On page 6, line 1, delete "procurement and construction, and" and insert "exceptions from
- 6 procurement and construction regulations. However, no exception from any provision of the
- 7 <u>Louisiana Procurement Code or from Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised</u>
- 8 Statutes of 1950 shall be granted, and, unless specifically authorized by the legislature, no
- 9 <u>design-build contract shall be authorized pursuant to this Paragraph. The Board of Regents"</u>

10 AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 6, at the end of line 13, change "renew" to "recommend renewal of"

12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>

- On page 6, at the end of line 21, insert "The Board of Regents shall submit to the Joint
- 14 Legislative Committee on the Budget the name of any institution for which the Board of
- 15 Regents recommends renewal of the agreement. If the Joint Legislative Committee on the
- Budget agrees that an agreement with an institution should be renewed, it shall make such
- recommendation to the legislature. No agreement shall be renewed without final approval
- being granted by the legislature through adoption of a concurrent resolution granting such
- 19 approval. The legislature may approve renewal of agreements only for institutions that have
- 20 been recommended for agreement renewals by the Board of Regents and the Joint
- 21 Legislative Committee on the Budget in accordance with this Paragraph."